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State of Arkansas   1 

91st General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2017  SENATE BILL 135 3 

 4 

By: Senator J. English 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO REMOVE OBSOLETE REFERENCES TO "ARKANSAS 8 

WORKS" IN TITLE 6 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE; AND FOR OTHER 9 

PURPOSES. 10 

 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

ACT TO REMOVE OBSOLETE REFERENCES TO 14 

"ARKANSAS WORKS" IN TITLE 6 OF THE 15 

ARKANSAS CODE. 16 

 17 

 18 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 19 

 20 

 SECTION 1.  The introductory language of Arkansas Code § 6-1-603(b), 21 

concerning the College and Career Coaches Program, is amended to read as 22 

follows: 23 

 (b)  The Department of Career Education, the division manager for 24 

Arkansas Works, an administrative analyst, and at least two (2) program 25 

advisors shall manage the College and Career Coaches Program and: 26 

 27 

 SECTION 2.  Arkansas Code § 6-1-604(c)(2), concerning supervisors in 28 

the College and Career Coaches Program, is amended to read as follows: 29 

  (2)  The department, through the division manager for Arkansas 30 

Works, and the on-site supervisor shall evaluate the performance of each 31 

college and career coach. 32 

 33 

 SECTION 3.  Arkansas Code § 6-1-605(b), concerning an evaluation of the 34 

effectiveness of the College and Career Coaches Program, is amended to read 35 

as follows: 36 
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 (b)  Annually, each college and career coach shall submit a report to 1 

the division manager for Arkansas Works Department of Career Education 2 

describing his or her student contacts and the programs and services 3 

provided.  4 

 5 

 6 

APPROVED: 02/06/2017 7 

 8 
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 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

