Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 128 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 91st General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2017		SENATE BILL 135
4	regular Session, 2017		SEIWITE BILL 133
5	By: Senator J. English		
6	<i>y</i>		
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO	O REMOVE OBSOLETE REFERENCES TO "ARKANSA	AS
9	WORKS" IN TITLE 6 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE; AND FOR OTHER		
10	PURPOSES		
11			
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	ACT	TO REMOVE OBSOLETE REFERENCES TO	
15	"AR	KKANSAS WORKS" IN TITLE 6 OF THE	
16	ARK	CANSAS CODE.	
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	SAS:
20			
21		e introductory language of Arkansas Code	
22		ge and Career Coaches Program, is amende	ed to read as
23	follows:		
24	_	tment of Career Education , the division	_
25	·	dministrative analyst, and at least two	
26 	advisors shall manage	e the College and Career Coaches Program	n and:
27	GROWTON O. A. I	1	
28		kansas Code § 6-1-604(c)(2), concerning	-
29	_	er Coaches Program, is amended to read a	
30 31		department, through the division manage	
32	college and career co	te supervisor shall evaluate the perform	nance of each
33	college and career co	oacii.	
34	SECTION 3. Ar	kansas Code § 6-1-605(b), concerning an	evaluation of the
35		College and Career Coaches Program, is	
36	as follows:		

1	(b) Annually, each college and career coach shall submit a report to		
2	the division manager for Arkansas Works Department of Career Education		
3	describing his or her student contacts and the programs and services		
4	provided.		
5			
6			
7	APPROVED: 02/06/2017		
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32 33			
33 34			
34 35			
36			
20			